

W.P.(C) NO.24304 of 2014

19.7.2016

Copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of opposite parties is served on learned counsel for the petitioner in Court today, who prays for some time to go through the same and take instruction in the matter.

Put up this matter on 23.8.2016.

(S.C.PARIJA, J.)