

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 24304 of 2014

Shashi Kumar Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. R.N. Singh, Advocate

-versus-

***DG of CRPF, New Delhi &
Others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI

Mr. B. Sahu, CGC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
21.09.2022

Order No.

12.

I.A. No.12306 of 2022

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr. R. N. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. P.K. Parhi, learned DSGI and Mr. B. Sahu, learned CGC for the Opposite Parties.
3. Taking into account the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner and the nature of the amendment as noticed from the Schedule. The same is allowed.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to substitute Page-2 of the Writ Petition by incorporating the amendment.
5. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Order No.

13.

W.P.(C) No.24304 of 2014

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter in the reopening week after ensuing Durga Puja holidays.

Ayesha

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

