



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.24304 of 2014

Shashi Kanta Panda

....

Petitioner

None

-versus-

***Director General of Police,
CRPF, CGO Complex, New Delhi***

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Milan Kumar, Sr. CGC

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER
14.03.2026**

Order No.

- 16.
1. This matter is taken up in the 1st National Lok Adalat, 2026.
 2. Mr. Kumar, learned Senior CGC appearing for the Opposite Parties, submits that having regard to the nature of the claim made in the prayer, the matter may be placed before the regular/assigned Bench for adjudication.
 3. The submission is accepted. Accordingly, list this matter before the assigned Bench after two weeks.

***(Chittaranjan Dash, J.)
1st National Lok Adalat***