



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.24304 of 2014

Sashi Kanta Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. R.N. Singh, Adv.

-versus-

***Director General of CRPF
and others***

....

Opposite Parties

*Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI
along with Mr. D.K.
Sahu, CGC*

COROM:

THE HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

02.07.2026

Order No

- 18.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
3. Mr. Dillip Kumar Sahu, learned CGC contended that he has instruction to appear in the case, as the earlier CGC is no more in the panel.
4. Considering the submission made, Mr. D.K. Sahu, learned CGC is directed to file his appearance memo.
5. However, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner is directed to provide legible copy of Annexures-3 and 13 in the meantime.
6. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 27.07.2026.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge**