



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.24304 of 2014

Sashi Kanta Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. R.N.Singh, Advocate

-versus-

**Director General of CRPF
& others**

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. D.K.Sahu, CGC

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
03.08.2026**

Order No.

19. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard.

3. While assailing the rejection available under Annexure-13, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner contended that since petitioner was allowed to take retirement on invalidation ground vide order available under Annexure-3 dated 01.09.1999 and in the said order, it was held that petitioner is entitled to draw disability pension @ 50% as per the recommendation of the Medical Board, rejection of the petitioner's claim requires interference of this Court.

4. Learned CGC is directed to obtain instruction with regard to the order available under Annexure-3



and satisfy this Court as to why on the face of such order, disability pension @ 50% was not released in favour of the petitioner.

5. On the request made by the learned CGC, list this matter on 3rd September, 2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Manoj