



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.24304 of 2014
CNR No. ODHC010024032014

Sashi Kanta Panda

....

Petitioner

Mr. R. N. Singh, Advocate

-versus-

***Director General of CRPF
and others***

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. D. K. Sahu, CGC

CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
03.09.2026

Order No.

20. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.

2. Heard.

3. Pursuant to the order dated 03.08.2026, Mr. Sahu, learned CGC produced instruction provided by I.G. of Police (Adm), Odisha Sector, CRPF, BBSR in Court with service of copy on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

4. On the request made by learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter in the week commencing 21.09.2026.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge